
PIN
E VALLEY DR

MAJOR MACKENZIE DR W

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

F1

S3

S4

S5

W3

W4

W5

W6

W7

W8

W9

W10

N3
N4

N5
N6

N7/R4

N8/R3

W2/S6M2

W1M1/S1
N2/R2

N1/R1N1/R1

M6

S2

M5

M4/C5

M3/C1

C4

C2
C3 L1

F9 F8

F7

F6

F5

R6

R5

R7

R8

R11

R10

R9

L2

L3/F4

L5/F2
L4/F3

VISITOR CENTRE

BEE SPACE 

FRONT ENTRANCE

N1/R1

0 150 30075
M ¯

!

 
Cold Creek Trail (C1-C5)
Forestry Trail (F1-F9)
Innovation Trail (N1-N8)
Maple Trail (M1-M6)
Lookout Trail (L1-L5)
Ridge Trail (R1-R11)

Spruce Trail (S1-S6)
Wetland Trail (W1-W10)
Connector Trail
Boardwalk
Roads
Paths

Post
Trailhead Sign
Allan Foster Pollinator
Education Garden

Building
Forest
Meadow
Wetland/Water
Agricultural

Washrooms ( Accessible)

Picnic Shelter

Parking

Lookout

KORTRIGHT CENTRE
FOR CONSERVATION

kortright.org With support from:

Hiking Bird Watching/
Wildlife Viewing

Picnics Leashed-dog 
walking

ATTENTION 
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CALL 911

•	 Visitors using trails do so at their own risk and bear full responsibility for  
	 their own safety.
• 	 Trail conditions may vary.
• 	 Stay on designated trails and respect trail closures and/or staff direction.
• 	 No motorized vehicles permitted.

• 	 Campfires are not permitted.

PERMITTED ACTIVITIES:

Easiest

More Difficult

Very Difficult

Extremely Difficult

TECHNICAL TRAIL DIFFICULTY DESCRIPTIONS		

Assigned trail difficulties are a guideline only!  These are recommended difficulties for this property. 
Trail conditions can change at any time. Users must assess their own technical ability in combination  
with their own fitness level, before making a choice to enter onto any trail on the property. 

Be aware, be safe and use common sense! 

TRAILS
TRAIL 

DIFFICULTY
DISTANCE

(KM) SURFACE AVERAGE 
WIDTH (M)

MINIMUM 
WIDTH (M)

AVERAGE 
SLOPE (%)

MAXIMUM  
SLOPE (%)

AVERAGE
 CROSS SLOPE (%)

MAXIMUM  
CROSS SLOPE (%)

Cold Creek Trail 0.78 Crushed Stone, Wood decking,  
Natural Surface 1.5 0.75 3.5 16.9 3.4 15.8

Forestry Trail 1.32 Natural Surface, Crushed Stone 1.5 1.0 6.8 25.2 4.5 18.4

Innovation Trail 1.22 Crushed Stone 2.0 2.0 3.1 11.8 2.4 11.5

Lookout Trail 0.70 Natural Surface, Crushed Stone,  
Wood Decking, Asphalt 1.5 1.0 9.1 26.7 3.9 16.5

Maple Trail 0.99 Asphalt, Crushed Stone,  
Natural Surface 2.0 1.5 7.0 20.4 3.7 18.6

Ridge Trail 2.07 Crushed Stone, Natural Surface 1.5 1.0 5.9 25.5 4.8 23.1

Spruce Trail 1.39 Crushed Stone, Natural Surface 2.0 1.5 3.3 17.2 3.1 13.1

Wetland Trail 1.96 Crushed Stone, Natural Surface,  
Wood Decking 1.5 0.75 4.3 32.3 4.1 21.1


